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BRUISYARD PARISH COUNCIL
(Last) Summary Receipts and Payments Account (Current)

Year ended For the Year to 31st October 2022 Year to

31st March 2022 31st Oct 2022

£ Receipts £

2,900.00       Precept 2,900.00                

-               Agency Services/CFM -                        

-               Loans/Capital Receipts -                        

-               Grants 600.00                  

12,667.00     Village Hall grants -                        

6,838.89       Other Receipts 6,006.09                

1,578.49       VAT 1,541.28                

23,984.38     Total Receipts 11,047.37              

Payments

158.58          General Administration 172.57                  

528.32          Staff costs 266.80                  

109.17          S.137 Payments (excluding grants to Village Hall) 408.33                  

-               S.145 Payments -                        

14,577.04     Loans/Capital spending -                        

1,083.26       Agency/Professional Services 681.37                  

-               Parish Council Committee payments -                        

10,142.38     Village Hall running costs 4,600.26                

1,721.06       Other Payments 1,643.25                

1,672.68       VAT 735.16                  

29,992.49     Total Payments 8,507.74                

BRUISYARD PARISH COUNCIL
Receipts and Payments Summary

(Last) (Current)

Year ended Year to

31st March 2022 31st Oct 2022

£ £

27,833.64     Balance brought forward 21,825.53              

23,984.38     Add Total Receipts 11,047.37              

51,818.02     32,872.90              

29,992.49     Less Total Payments 8,507.74                

21,825.53     Net bank and cash box balance 24,365.16              

-               Unpresented PC cheques at 31 Oct 2022 -                        

-               Unpresented VH cheques at 31 Oct 2022 -                        

21,825.53     Reconciled to bank accounts and cash box at 31 Oct 2022 24,365.16              

Bank accounts and cash box at 31 Oct 2022:

485.31          Barclays Premium Business Account No.40779474 485.50                  

2,709.46       Barclays Community Account No.70212008 4,357.51                

-               Parish Council petty cash -                        

18,489.76     Barclays Bank Village Hall account No. 23713326 (restricted fund) 9,455.15                

-               Charity Bank 1 year fixed Acct No: 10040353 (restricted fund) 10,000.00              

141.00          Village Hall cash box (restricted fund) 67.00                    

21,825.53     24,365.16              
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Bank Reconciliation Financial year to 31 October 2022

Authority Name: Bruisyard Parish Council

Balance per bank statements at 31 October 2022

Account Acct No £ £

Barclays PC Community Account 70212008 4,357.51       

Barclays PC Business Premium Account 40779474 485.50          

Barclays VH Current Account 23713326 9,455.15       

Charity Bank One year fixed 2.56%pa 10040353 10,000.00     Matures 19 Oct 2023

Parish Council petty cash -               

Village Hall cash box 67.00            

24,365.16     

Less any un-presented cheques at 31 October 2022

Total Parish Council cheques -               

Total Village Hall cheques -               

-               

Net bank and cash box balances at 31 October 2022 24,365.16     

The net balances reconcile to the Receipts and Payments account for the year to 31 Oct 2022, as follows:

Total funds at start of year 21,825.53     

Add: Receipts in the year 11,047.37     

Less: Payments in the year 8,507.74       

24,365.16     
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Bruisyard Parish Council Budget  2022-23 

    
Precept 2022/23   2900 

Recovered VAT 21/22 (excl VH) 180 

Grants and leeway   33 

Reserve contribution (excl VH) 281 

    Total 3394 

 
 
 
 
                 Actual spend to 31 Oct 2022 vs annual budget to date by category 

 

 

 

           Cumulative actual spend to 31 October 2022 vs budget 
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BRUISYARD VILLAGE HALL
Summary Receipts and Payments Account

(Last) For the Year to 31st October 2022 (Current)

Year ended Year to

31-Mar-22 31-Oct-22

£ Receipts £

3,619.33       Hire fees 1,999.29          

-               Loans/Capital Receipts -                  

12,667.00     Village Hall grants -                  

212.50          Bruisyard Parish Council -                  

3,186.56       Other Receipts 3,601.65          

664.49          Recovered VAT 1,284.08          

20,349.88     Total Receipts 6,885.02          

Payments

42.70            General Administration -                  

14,577.04     Loans/Capital spending -                  

406.72          Agency/Professional Services -                  

-               Bruisyard Parish Council 38.35              

10,142.38     Village Hall running costs 4,600.26          

878.06          Other payments 882.87             

1,415.48       VAT 472.15             

27,462.38     Total Payments 5,993.63          

BRUISYARD VILLAGE HALL
(Last) Receipts and Payments Summary (Current)

Year ended Year to

31-Mar-22 31-Oct-22

£ £

25,743.26     Balance brought forward (excl cash box) 18,489.76        

-               Balance brought forward Village Hall cash box 141.00             

20,349.88     Add Total Receipts 6,885.02          

46,093.14     25,515.78        

27,462.38     Less Total Payments 5,993.63          

18,630.76     Net bank and cash box balance 19,522.15        

Unpresented cheques at 31 Oct 2022 -                  

18,630.76     Reconciled to bank accounts and cash box at 31 Oct 2022 19,522.15        

Bank accounts and cash box at 31 Oct 2022:

18,489.76     Barclays Bank Account No. 23713326 (restricted fund - VH only) 9455.15

-               Charity Bank 1yr fixed rate deposit Acct No: 10040353 10000.00

141.00          Village Hall cash box (restricted fund VH only) 67.00

18,630.76     19522.15
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List of Parish Council payments greater than £100

Date Payee Type Amount £

01/05/2022 Kindlewood Other payments 108.00      

02/05/2022 Bruisyard Village Hall Transfer to VH 1,284.08    

01/04/2022 SALC Agency Srvcs 143.40      

30/06/2022 Maureen Philpot Staff costs 132.08      

28/07/2022 PKF Littlejohn LLP Agency Srvcs 240.00      

30/09/2022 Maureen Philpot Staff costs 134.72      

26/09/2022 Business Services CAS Ltd Agency Srvcs 264.97      

20/10/2022 Wix General Admin 203.58      

21/10/2022 Kindlewood Other payments 108.00      

List of Village Hall payments greater than £100

Date Payee Items Type Amount £

04/04/2022 M Tanton Brown Poison Garden talkOther payments 125.00          

26/04/2022 M Hammond Ground prep at VH Cleaning/maintenance 220.00          

02/05/2022 Kindlewood Grass cutting Cleaning/maintenance 132.00          

11/05/2022 ADM Systems Fit new screen to Vent-axia heat recovery unitCleaning/maintenance 325.02          

11/05/2022 SSE Electricity bill Utility services 327.89          

06/06/2022 Kindlewood Grass cutting & sprayingCleaning/maintenance 186.00          

16/06/2022 PPL PRS Ltd Music licence Other payments 139.20          

19/08/2022 Tesco Drink Goods/materials 109.84          

20/08/2022 SSE Electricity bill Utility services 180.31          

20/09/2022 Binder Ltd Sewage disposal Cleaning/maintenance 256.80          

25/09/2022 CAS Business Services Ltd Liability insurance Insurance 210.00          

25/09/2022 CAS Business Services Ltd Build and contents insInsurance 773.26          

30/09/2022 Strictly Tables & Chairs Ltd 4xtables and trolleyGoods/materials 710.16          

04/10/2022 Makro Wine Goods/materials 106.28          

20/10/2022 Kindlewood Grass cutting and sprayCleaning/maintenance 132.00          

24/10/2022 Bruisyard PCC Harvest Supper Other payments 258.42          

24/10/2022 BSAC Harvest Supper Other payments 234.42          
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Fixed Asset Register 2022/23 at 31 Oct 2022

Description of Asset Location
Proxy cost £ 

at 31/3/2022
Additions Disposals

Proxy cost 

£ at 

31/3/2023

Value £ (for 

insurance) 2023/24
Notes

Insured

Village Hall incl storage annex Rendham Road IP17 2DX 289,817 289,817 420,000 Proxy cost based on construction cost 2009-11

Village Hall contents: Village Hall, Rendham Rd 13335 13335 20,000 Proxy cost based on purchase 2009-2019

Village Hall terrace Village Hall, Rendham Rd 11100 11100 12,500 Proxy cost based on purchase in 2021

Village Sign The Pound 2,260 2,260 3,850 Proxy cost based on purchase in 2005

Park gates and fences Parish Park and car park 3,443 3,443 4,950 Proxy cost based on purchases in 1996-2010

Car park lights Rendham Road IP17 2DX 750 750 880 Proxy cost based on purchase in 2012

Notice board on Bruisyard Street Roadside 550 550 990 Proxy cost based on purchase in 1998

Park benches (x2) Parish Park 815 815 1045 Proxy cost based on purchase in 1999

Picnic benches (x5) Parish Park 387 387 450 Proxy cost based on purchase in 2016

Hexagonal teak bench Parish Park 1400 1400 1650 Proxy cost based on purchase in 2017

Freestanding basketball & net Parish Park 2,895 2,895 3,300 Proxy cost based on purchase in 2001

Play area and equipment Parish Park 14,463 14,463 17,600 Proxy cost based on purchase in 2014

Sw ings and grass matting Parish Park 1,134 1,134 2,000 Proxy cost based on renovation and purchase in 2020

Notice boards (x2) Parish Park and roadside 3,711 3,711 4,300 Proxy cost based on purchase in 2020

Grit bins Roadside 258 258 440 Proxy cost based on purchase in 2003

Dog litter bin Parish Park 234 234 275 Proxy cost based on purchase in 2021

Clerk off ice equip incl PC Clerks home 2,500 2,500 100 Proxy cost based on purchases up to 2016

Total insured 349,052 349,052 494,330

Uninsured

Bruisyard Parish Park Bruisyard Street 3,500 3,500 Proxy cost based on land purchase in 2005

Footpath around village hall Parish Park 1,630 1,630 Proxy cost based on purchase in 2011

Road signs for village hall Roadside 1 1 Proxy cost based on purchase in 2011

Neighbourhood Watch signs Roadside 1 1 Proxy cost based on purchase in 1997

Total uninsured 5,132 5,132

Total Assets 354,184 354,184
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